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FILE NO 020097

GRANTED BY COMMON COUNCIL - JUNE 25, 2002

AMUSEMENT MACHINE DISTRIBUTOR - RENEWAL:

EFFECTIVE JULY 1 , 2002 THRU JUNE 30, 2003

'STEVEN A MURPHY, AGT DISTRICT
GAMES ARE US, INC 4905 S WOODLAWN PL

JANIS THEIN, AGT DISTRICT
NATIONAL VENDING, INC . 2760 S 9TH PL '

ANTHONY J PIPARO, SR, AGT , | DISTRICT
PIPARO'S FAMILY AMUSEMENTS, INC 1114 MILWAUKEE AV

MICHAEL G ORLANDO, AGT ‘ 7 DISTRICT
LAKELAND AMUSEMENT, LLC - 6377 S 14TH ST

CLASS ™A™ LIQUOR AND MALT - RENEWAL

EFFECTIVE JULY 12, 2002 THRU JULY. 11, 2003

LARRY D WHATLEY, AGT L | DISTRICT

MEL LIQUOR, INC 7 + 1120 W BURLEIGH ST
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO ’ :

EFFECTIVE JuLY 15, 2002 THRU JULY 14, 2003

‘BARBARA A MULTERER, AGENT _ DISTRICT

THE BASKETRY, LTD 5300 S HOWELL AV ;

EFFECTIVE JULY 25, 2002 THRU “JULY 24, 2003

ARVIND KALSEY AGENT DISTRICT

KALSEY, INC ' 2537 W STATE ST

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
CLASS ™A™ MALT - RENEWAL

EFFECTIVE JULY 13, 2002 THRU JuLy 12, 2003

SAMIH MUSAITIF, AGENT ' DISTRICT
'J-8& S OF MILWAUKEE;—LL€- - ~ - 103 E-KEEFE AV :

_ CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

LOI T TANG DISTRICT
: 3501 W NATIONAL AV

- CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

EFFECTIVE JULY 14, 2002 THRU JULY 13, 2003
IKRAM A KHEIRIEH, AGENT o DISTRICT
NOGR, INC : 2879 N 16TH ST
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GRANTED BY COMMON COUNCIL -

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
ABDELHAKIM A FARES, AGT
ULTRA FOOD MART, INC

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
EFFECTIVE JULY 24, 2002 THRU
JASWINDER SINGH, AGENT
GOLDEN MID TOWN FOODS, INC

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
EFFECTIVE JULY 25, 2002 THRU
OMAR J ABULAWI

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
RUPINDER S ARORA, AGT
ARORA'S, LLC

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
KULDIP S LUBANA, AGT
G & L OF MILWAUKEE, INC

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

GEORGE C KUSAK

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO -

ALI ZAIANI

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
SiGHLETTE,PARKER

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
-EFFECTIVE JULY 28, 2002 THRU
HAKAM'K ASSAD

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

t

1701 W GALENA ST

801

JULY 23, 2003
N 27TH ST

JULY 26, 2003

2100 S 13TH ST

JUNE 25, 2002

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

1701 W MITCHELL ST

2022 W LAYTON AV

4602 N 27TH ST

1802 W CENTER ST

26451 W CENTER ST

JULY 27, 2003

DISTRICT
DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

1101 W NATIONAL AV

CLASS ™A™ MALT - TRANSFER

EFFECTIVE JUNE 25, 2002 THRU

RUSHDI O HAMDAN

JUNE 2 , 2003

26401 N 21ST ST
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GRANTED BY COMMON COUNCIL -

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES - NEW

EFFECTIVE

RALPH E NEELY

JULY ¥4 -20u¢Z THRU JUNE- 30, 2003

DISTRICT
4538 W LISBON AV

CLASS "B"™ MANAGER - RENEWAL

EFFECTIVE

TODD W KROHN
JESSE J URBAN
LEONARD E BERG.-
HDAVID T WASMUND
SUZANNE M WASHINGTON
JODIE R KORNFEHL

J M SUTTON

JAMES M LAST
NICHOLAS H PIANO
PATRICK L DU BOSE
JOHN D DZIADOSZ
BRIAN J nICECH

JOHN M SMITH

JULY 1 , 2002 THRU

JUNE 30, 2003

DISTRICT
56401 N LOVERS LANE RD

DISTRICT
813 S 1ST ST

DISTRICT
2715 W WISCONSIN AV

DISTRICT
4532 W BURLEIGH ST

DISTRICT
4532 W BURLEIGH ST

| DISTRICT
618 N BROADWAY ST
_ DISTRICT
4707 W MILL RD
: DISTRICT
5881 S HOWELL AV
DISTRICT

100 E WISCONSIN AV

: DISTRICT
1110 N OLD WORLD THIRD ST

DISTRICT
2601 W WISCONSIN AV

DISTRICT

2601 W WISCONSIN AV

DISTRICT
724 E LAYTON AV
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GRANTED BY COMMON COUNCIL - JUNE 25, 2002

JEFFREY P YOUNG - : DISTRICT 01
4126 N TEUTONIA AV

CLASS WB™ TAVERN - NEW

EFFECTIVE JUNE 25, 2002 THRU JUNE 24, 2003
JULIE A HOLLINGSWORTH, AGT bISTRICT 04

FRESH, INC ; 221 N BROADWAY
TAVERN DANCE
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

JULIE A HOLLINGSWORTH, AGT - ' DISTRICT 04

FRESH, INC S 221 223 N BROADWAY
INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC

KORY R MUSE, AGT DISTRICT 17

K 0'S SPORTS, LLC 2928 W LISBON AV

'AMUSEMENT - MACHINE PREMISES ‘
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO '
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

BESSIE L WILLIAMS DISTRICT 06
' ' 3501 N 6TH ST
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

PAUL J PORFILIO, AGENT ' DISTRICT 04
M RICKEYS, INC ' 2601 W STATE ST
CABARET/NITE CLUB
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

MARIA G RIVERA : DISTRICT 12

2179 S 14TH ST
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

CLASS “B™ TAVERN - RENEWAL

NORMAN A CHAVARRIA : DISTRICT 08
2812 W FOREST HOME AV

CHARLES E ODOM ' ' DISTRICT 06
' 123 W CAPITOL DR
TAVERN DANCE
"~ 'PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES
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GRANTED BY COMMON COUNCIL - JUNE 25, 2002

EFFECTIVE JUNE 29, 2002 THRU . JUNE 28, 2003
WILLIAM J LOHR, AGT | DISTRICT 04
HOSPITALITY SERVICES, INC 176 W WISCONSIN AV

TAVERN DANCE
EFFECTIVE JULY 1 , 2002 THRU JUNE 30, 2003
ROBERT C PRITCHETT, AGT DISTRICT 03
LANDMARK LANES, LTD 2220 N FARWELL AV

VIDEO GAME CENTER

BOWLING ALLEYS

BILLIARD HALL

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

BRIAN J PETERSON, AGT DISTRICT 04
MY OFFICE, INC 759 763 N MILWAUKEE ST
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

JAMES J REIDY, JR, AGT DISTRICT 08
HILLSIDE GENTLEMEN'S CLUB, INC 2724 S 13TH ST
' CABARET/NITE CLUB

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

ANDERSON D MC WILLIE DISTRICT 06
4640 W CENTER ST
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

ANTHONY J ANDERLE, AGT DISTRICT 04
CASTAWAYS OF WISCONSIN, INC 550 N HARBOR DR

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
STEVEN C CONZONER, AGENT DISTRICT 05
STEVE-0 OF MILWAUKEE, INC 9012 W SILVER SPRING DR

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

DORIS E VITUCCI, AGT : DISTRICT 03
VITUCCI'S, INC ' 1832 E NORTH AV

CABARET/NITE CLUB

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
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GRANTED BY COMMON COUNCIL - JUNE 25, 2002

POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

MC WILLIE LEWIS DISTRICT
, 3328 W BURLEIGH ST
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
TAVERN DANCE
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

CHARLES D GARVENS, AGT A DISTRICT
R C STOOGES, INC 6700 W FAIRVIEW AV
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC
. CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

LAURIE J BISESI, AGT DISTRICT
ITALIAN CONFERENCE CENTER, INC 631 E CHICAGO ST
CABARET/NITE CLUB o

GARY R SCHULTZ DISTRICT
1051 E POTTER AV
- AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

BRIAN J OLSON DISTRICT
' 1689 N FRANKLIN PL
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

JUAN J JIMENEZ DISTRICT
‘ 821 23 S CESAR E CHAVEZ DR
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
TAVERN DANCE ‘
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
POOL TABLES :
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

EFFECTIVE JULY 11, 2002 THRU JULY 10, 2003

MICHAEL C KOZAK, AGENT ' DISTRICT
SWITY, INC 730 N OLD WORLD THIRD ST

CABARET/NITE CLUB
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
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GRANTED BY COMMON COUNCIL - JUNE 25, 2002

RAYMOND P O'HOTTO, AGENT DISTRICT
A & R ENTERPRISES, INC 2730 S 60TH ST

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES

POOL TABLES

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

FRANCIS M FINCH, JR, AGENT DISTRICT
CLOWNIN AROUND TAVERN, LLC © 3007 S KINNICKINNIC AV
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES »
TAVERN DANCE
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

JEROME E KOSMOSKI L DISTRICT
3402 S 16TH ST
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
POOL TABLES :
PHONOGRAPH/ JUKEBOX PREMISES
JUDITH A ITHIER, AGENT . DISTRICT
J & R, LTD 2308 S 27TH ST
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
TAVERN DANCE
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
POOL TABLES
RECORD SPIN
HILDA DIAZ : DISTRICT
8238 W APPLETON AV
TIMOTHY T STEIN, AGENT DISTRICT
UNIVERSITY CLUB OF MILWAUKEE, INC 924 E WELLS ST
TAVERN DANCE
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
EFFECTIVE JULY 13, 2002 THRU JULY 12, 2003
SANDRA L HIGGINS, AGENT DISTRICT

HIGGSKI, INC 2416 S KINNICKINNIC AV
TAVERN DANCE
VIDEO GAME CENTER
" BOWLING ALLEYS
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
- POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

EFFECTIVE JULY 14, 2002 THRU JULY 13, 2003
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GRANTED BY COMMON COUNCIL - JUNE 25, 2002

EDWARD MORELAND DISTRICT 06
2678 N 5TH ST
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
TAVERN . DANCE
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

SANDRA J BOEHM, AGENT - DISTRICT 09
GREQ, INC 6859 NTEUTONIA AV

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

EFFECTIVE JULY 15, 2002 THRU JULY 14, 2003
CAROL J KOSAKOSKI, AGT _ DISTRICT 12
KOZ'S MINI BOWL, INC 2078 S 7TH ST

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
BOWLING ALLEYS

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

POOL TABLES
‘PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

JACQUELINE M BRUNO AND : DISTRICT 03
PAUL S BRUNO 1329 E BRADY ST

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

PATRICIA E FAZZARI ' DISTRICT 03
2498 N BARTLETT AV

JEFFREY A WISNIEWSKI, AGT _ - DISTRICT 11

R J M BOWLING, INC 5014 W HOWARD AV '

VIDEO GAME CENTER

BOWLING ALLEYS

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

POOL TABLES

RECORD SPIN ,
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

EFFECTIVE JULY 16, 2002 THRU JULY 15, 2003

WINSTON BROWN ' DISTRICT 01
3040 W ATKINSON AV

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES

TAVERN DANCE

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO .

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES
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GRANTED BY COMMON COUNCIL -

BETTY A PUCCIO, AGT
PALS OF WISCONSIN, INC _
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

EFFECTIVE JULY 17, 2002 THRU JULY 16, 2003

JEWEL CURRIE AND :
. LA MARR J FRANKLIN 662 W GARFIELD AV
- AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
TAVERN DANCE
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO _
‘PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

DONALD A MASSALSKE
’ 3300 W LINCOLN AV
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

EFFECTIVE JULY 24, 2002 THRU JULY 23, 2003
THOMAS N HOWELL, AGENT

_BAR ONE, INC ' 1806 E NORTH AV
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO '

- RECORD SPIN

GARTHA L LOWERY, AGT

JAMIE LEE'S, INC : . 3635 W HAMPTON AV

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
TAVERN DANCE
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

ANTHONY S BASS ‘

' G610 N 32ND ST
POOL TABLES ’
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

JOEL J KLAMANN, AGENT
PTP ENTERPRISES, INC 4928 W VLIET ST
CABARET/NITE CLUB
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

XHEVIT ZEQIRI, AGT
LIQEN CORPORATION ' 3935 S HOWELL AV

CHRISTOPHER J FORTUNE, AGENT
CJF, INC 1228 N. ASTOR ST
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GRANTED BY COMMON COUNCIL - JUNE 25, 2002

EFFECTIVE JULY 25, 2002 THRU _ JULY 24, 2003

DON P TAYLOR ' ' DISTRICT
: _ 5666 N TEUTONIA AV
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

JAMES KOTOWSKI , DISTRICT
‘ 3172 S 8TH ST
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

RIGOBERTO ARTEAGA, AGT ' DISTRICT
ARTEAGAS, INC 1236 S CESAR E CHAVEZ DR
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

LESLIE S MONTEMURRO, AGENT ' DISTRICT
MJE, INC - 1701 03 N ARLINGTON PL
TAVERN DANCE :
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

JAMES P MC CABE, AGENT - DISTRICT

MILWAUKEE BREWING COMPANY, INC 233 N WATER ST
CABARET/NITE CLUB
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
POOL TABLES

RITA M WRECZYCKI DISTRICT
3219 S 13TH ST

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

THOMAS M GRAEBNER, AGT DISTRICT
GRAEBNER ENTERPRISES, INC 6600 S 27TH ST

LEMUEL L KILLINS, AGT ‘ | DISTRICT
KILLINS PLAZA, INC 3413 N DR M L KING, JR DR

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
TAVERN DANCE '

JAYSON G PEARL, AGENT - DISTRICT
ROCKY ROCOCO CORPORATION » 1815 E KENILWORTH PL
ARNOLD D WILKINS : ' DISTRICT

2809 N DR M L KING, JR DR
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GRANTED BY COMMON COUNCIL - JUNE 25, 2002

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES 11931

TAVERN DANCE 6059
" CIGARETTE & TOBACCO 10928
POOL TABLES 36466
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES N 4667
RONALD L THELEN DISTRICT 14 7656
1621 E HOWARD AV '
TAVERN DANCE %065
DIANA L SIMMONS, AGT 'DISTRICT 06 7658
REDHEAD, INC 2901 N 5TH ST
TAVERN DANCE ' : 4066
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO A 10943
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES ’ : 6658
DAWN M WHEATON DISTRICT 14 7666
4 3001 S 9TH ST g
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES 11944
INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC 658
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO 10950
POOL TABLES 3655
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES 4666
KENETA Z SCOTT DISTRICT 06 . 7673
. 2779 N BOOTH ST
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO _ , 10959
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES A 4670
USHA A BEDI, AGENT DISTRICT 03 7677
DANCING GANESHA, INC 1692 96 N VAN BUREN.ST
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO ' 10962
NORINE J BIESER, AGT DISTRICT 12 7695
SGT LESLIE KNUTSON VFW POST 1135 W LAPHAM BL
TAVERN DANCE . 4076
VIDEO GAME CENTER , 228
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO 11005
POOL TABLES 3669
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES ' 4683
EFFECTIVE - JULY 28, 2002 THRU JULY 27, 2003
BELVA L BAILEY ' . DISTRICT 16 7635
_ : 3735 W NATIONAL AV
~ AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES 11925
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO 10919
POOL TABLES 3662 .
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES 4662
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GRANTED BY COMMON COUNCIL - JUNE 25, 2002

EFFECTIVE JULY 29, 2002 THRU JULY 28, 2003

JOHN C HAENSEL, AGENT DISTRICT 09
GREATER MILWAUKEE OPEN, INC 7835 N GREEN BAY RD

GAIL A PUCHERT-MONREAL DISTRICT 16

6712 W FAIRVIEW AV
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC - NEW

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 12, 2001 THRU OCTOBER 11, 2002

DEBORA A CHAUMET, AGT . DISTRICT 12
JACQUES, LLC _ 1101 S 2ND ST

EFFECTIVE JULY 15, 2002 THRU JULY 14, 2003

PATRICIA E FAZZARI ' DISTRICT 03

2698 N BARTLETT AV
JUNK COLLECTOR (TRUCK) - RENEWAL
EFFECTIVE MAY 1 , 2002 THRU APRIL 30, 2004

ROBERT G MURPHY _ DISTRICT 12
1214 S 6TH ST

LUXURY LIMOUSINE - NEW

EFFECTIVE MAY 1., 2001 THRU APRIL 30, 2003
JOHN M SCHRODER, AGT DISTRICT 99
LIMOUSINES, INC - 2103 S 54TH ST

LOADING ZONE - NEW
EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 1 , 2000 THRU NOVEMBER 30, 2002

JOHN SCHWARTZ, AGT DISTRICT 06
REGAL BOX CORPORATION 923 E GARFIELD AV

PUBLIC DANCE HALL - RENEWAL

EFFECTIVE JULY 1 , 2002 THRU JUNE 30, 2003
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GRANTED BY COMMON COUNCIL - ~ JUNE 25, 2002

THONGLO RATTANASOMBATH, AGT DISTRICT 12 65
WAT PATHOUMMAPHOUTHA RAM, INC 1925 W NATIONAL AV

PHONOGRAPH DISTRIBUTOR - RENEWAL

JANIS THEIN, AGT DISTRICT 08 153
NATIONAL VENDING, INC 2740 S 9TH PL

STEVEN A MURPHY, AGT - DISTRICT 99 154
GAMES ARE US, INC 4905 S WOODLAWN PL

ANTHONY J PIPARO, SR, AGT DISTRICT 99 155
PIPARO'S FAMILY AMUSEMENTS, INC 1116 MILWAUKEE AV

MICHAEL 6 ORLANDO, AGT ' DISTRICT 13 156
LAKELAND AMUSEMENT, LLC . 4377 S 14TH ST -

SECOND HAND DEALER - NEW
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1 , 2002 THRU DECEMBER 31, 2002

DONNA SZWEDA, AGENT o DISTRICT 12 G677
THRIFTY'S THRIFT STORE 1730 S 13TH ST

TAXICAB FRANCHISE - NEW
EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 1 , 2001 THRU NOVEMBER 30, 2003

LEON VASSERMAN ’ , DISTRICT 99 ' 2546
7430 N BETHMAUR LA

USED MOTOR VEHICLE DEALER - NEW

-EFFECTIVE APRIL 1 , 2002 THRU MARCH 31, 2004
JOSE M LOPEZ, AGT ' : DISTRICT 08 1117
M & G LOPEZ, LLC . 2059 63 W FOREST HOME AV
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GRANTED BY COMMON COUNCIL - JUNE 25, 2002

"CLASS "A" LIQUOR AND MALT - RENEWAL

EFFECTIVE JULY 12, 2002 THRU JULY 11, 2003
LARRY D WHATLEY, AGT DISTRICT
MEL LIQUOR, INC 1120 W BURLEIGH ST
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO -
CLASS "A" MALT - RENEWAL
EFFECTIVE JULY 13, 2002 THRU  JULY 12, 2003
LOI T TANG DISTRICT
' 3501 W NATIONAL AV
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES - RENEWAL
EFFECTIVE JULY 1 , 2002 THRU JUNE 30, 2003
MICHAEL V OGRODOWSKI, AGT DISTRICT
MARCUS CINEMAS OF WISCONSIN, LLC 7440 N 76TH ST
MICHAEL V OGRODOWSKI, AGT ' DISTRICT
MARCUS CINEMAS OF WISCONSIN, LLC 3330 S 30TH ST
CLASS "B" MANAGER - RENEWAL
CODY D GULRUD . DISTRICT
545 W LAYTON AV
MONIKA R TSITSOS - - DISTRICT
5881 S HOWELL AV
DANIEL PAGET DISTRICT
' ' 1019 N OLD WORLD THIRD ST
CLASS "B" TAVERN - NEW
EFFECTIVE JUNE 25, 2002 THRU JUNE 24, 2003
JULIE A HOLLINGSWORTH, AGT | DISTRICT
FRESH, INC 221 N BROADWAY
TAVERN DANCE
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
JULIE A HOLLINGSWORTH, AGT DISTRICT

FRESH, INC 221 223 N BROADWAY
INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC
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11

13

13

04

04

04

1507

10978

3960

10977

11974

11975

1436

1450

1451

7179

3922
10443

-7180 .

429



GRANTED BY COMMON COUNCIL - JUNE 25, 2002

BESSIE L WILLIAMS o DISTRICT

3501 N 6TH ST
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

MARIA G RIVERA , DISTRICT
2179 S 14TH ST
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES "

CLASS "B" TAVERN - RENEWAL

NORMAN A CHAVARRIA DISTRICT
2812 W FOREST HOME AV

CHARLES E ODOM "DISTRICT
: 123 W CAPITOL DR
TAVERN DANCE o '

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

EFFECTIVE JULY 1 , 2002 THRU JUNE 30, 2003
JAMES J REIDY, JR, AGT DISTRICT
HILLSIDE GENTLEMEN'S CLUB, INC 2724 S 13TH ST

CABARET/NITE CLUB
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

MC WILLIE LEWIS _ DISTRICT
3328 W BURLEIGH ST
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
TAVERN DANCE '
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
POOL TABLES ,
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

BRIAN J OLSON DISTRICT
1689 N FRANKLIN PL
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
POOL TABLES .
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

JUAN J JIMENEZ DISTRICT
821 23 S CESAR E CHAVEZ DR

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
TAVERN DANCE

PAGE 2

06

12

08

06

08

10

03

12

7400

11799
10708
3537
4495

7623

10904
3637

. 4636

7584 .

7709

4079
4689

7389

842
11793
10702

7465

11836
4009
10760
3568
4540

7685
11954
10975

3663

4677

7705

11965
4078



GRANTED BY COMMON COUNCIL - JUNE 25, 2002

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

EFFECTIVE | JULY 11, 2002 THRU JULY 10, 2003
MICHAEL C KOZAK, AGENT . - DISTRICT 04
SWITY, INC 730 N OLD WORLD THIRD ST

CABARET/NITE CLUB
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

FRANCIS M FINCH, JR, AGENT ' DISTRICT 14
CLOWNIN AROUND TAVERN, LLC 3007 S KINNICKINNIC AV
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
TAVERN DANCE
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

‘'JEROME E KOSMOSKI DISTRICT 14
: : 3402 S 16TH ST :
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

JUDITH A ITHIER, AGENT . ’ DISTRICT 08

-J & R, LTD : 2308 S 27TH ST
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES

TAVERN DANCE

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

POOL TABLES

RECORD SPIN

EFFECTIVE JULY 15, 2002 THRU JULY 14, 2003

CAROL J KOSAKOSKI, AGT _ DISTRICT 12
KOZ’'S MINI BOWL, INC 2078 S 7TH ST

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
BOWLING ALLEYS

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

EFFECTIVE JULY 16, 2002 THRU JULY 15, 2003
BETTY A PUCCIO, AGT - DISTRICT 03
PALS OF WISCONSIN, INC ' 2315 17 N MURRAY AV

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

PAGE 3

11023
3671
4687

7619

862
10894

7634

11926
4056
10920
3643
4643

7670

111948

10956
3657
4668

7675

119850
4071

10961

3659
. 231

7636

11928

176
10922 .
3644
4644

7671

10957



GRANTED BY COMMON COUNCIL - JUNE 25, 2002

EFFECTIVE JULY 17, 2002 THRU JULY 16, 2003
DONALD A MASSALSKE DISTRICT 08 7699
3300 W LINCOLN AV ' ‘
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES ’ _ 11963
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO . 11019
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES 4685
EFFECTIVE JULY 24, 2002 THRU JULY 23, 2003

ANTHONY S BASS ' DISTRICT 01 7655
‘ 4610 N 32ND ST -

POOL TABLES 3650
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES 4657
EFFECTIVE JULY 25, 2002 THRU - JULY 24, 2003
DON P TAYLOR DISTRICT 09 7563
' 5666 N TEUTONIA AV
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES 11890
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO 10830
LEMUEL L KILLINS, AGT : ' DISTRICT 06 7639
KILLINS PLAZA, INC 3413 N DR M L KING, JR DR
’ AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES _ : 11927
TAVERN DANCE 4057
ARNOLD D WILKINS , DISTRICT 06 7645
' 2809 N DR M L KING, JR DR
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES 11931
TAVERN DANCE 4059
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO 10928
POOL TABLES ‘ 3646
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES 4647
DAWN M WHEATON . : DISTRICT 14 7666
‘ ‘ 3001 S 9TH ST -
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES 11944
INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC : 458
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO _ 10950
POOL TABLES . 3655
 PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES ~ 4664
KENETA Z SCOTT DISTRICT 06 A 7673
2779 N BOOTH ST
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO 10959
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES : ' : - 4670
USHA A BEDI, AGENT DISTRICT 03 7677

DANCING GANESHA, INC 1692 94 N VAN BUREN ST

PAGE 4



GRANTED BY COMMON COUNCIL - JUNE 25, 2002

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
LOADING ZONE - NEW
EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 1 , 2000'THRU NOVEMBER 30, 2002

LINDA ANTHONY - DISTRICT
4585 ‘N 23RD ST

LOADING ZONE (NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION) - NEW

ADELINE BROWN, AGT : ’ DISTRICT
"PENTECOSTAL DELIVERANCE SPIRITUAL 3261 N 6TH ST

LOADING ZONE (DISABLED) - NEW
WILFORD L+ BROWN DISTRICT

1623 A W RING ST
© " PRIVATE ALARM SYSTEM BUSINESS - NEW

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1 , 2002 THRU DECEMBER 31, 2002
GARY K MORAN, AGT : DISTRICT
AMERIGUARD SECURITY & COMM, INC 18416 W WOODLAND TE

PROFESSIONAL PHOTOGRAPHER - NEW
EFFECTIVE MAY 1 , 2002 THRU APRIL 30, 2004
JOHN A LOVELACE, AGT : DISTRICT

A JAY'S OPTIC IMAGES, LLC 3384 N 38TH ST
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GRANTED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL - JUNE 25, 2002

FILE #020097

09 SHTEYNBUK, Yuriy & SHTEYNBUK, Dmitriy Loading zone application for “Dys
Investment company” at 3624 W. Silver Spring Drive for 30 feet 7 AM to 6 PM.

04  HOSSEINI, Debra L., Request for temporary extension of the Class “B” Tavern
premise for “Gus’ Mexican Cantma” to include the street located at the side of the
tavern at 1110 N. Old World Third Street on July 8, 2002 from 4:30 P.M. to 12:00 A.M.
for “All Star Event”.

04 LESZCZNSKI, Robert, Agt. for “Lesz, Inc.”, Request for temporary extension of
the Class “B” Tavern premise for “O’Danny s Pub / The Oak Barrel” to include
the sidewalk and street located at the front of the tavern at 1211 - 13 N. Water -
Street on July 8, 2002 from 2:00 P.M. to 12:00 A.M. for “All Star Block Party”.

04 LESZCZNSKI, Robert, Agt. for “Lesz, Inc.”, Request for temporary extension of
the Class “B” Tavern premise for “O’Danny’s Pub / The Oak Barrel” to include
the sidewalk and street located at the front of the tavern at 1211 — 13 N. Water
Street on July 13, 2002 from 2:00 P.M. to 12 00 A.M. for “International Harley
Dealers Convention”.

04  MILLER, Jared P., Agt. for “What’s Fresh, Inc.”, Request for temporary extension

: of the Class “B” Tavern premise for “What’s Fresh Deli” to include the sidewalk
located at the front of the tavern at 146 E. Juneau Avenue on July 8, 2002 from
2:00 P.M. to 12:00 A.M. for “All Star Game Block Party”.

04 MILLER, Jared P., Agt. for “What’s Fresh, Inc.”, Request for temporary extension
of the Class “B” Tavern premise for “What’s Fresh Deli” to include the sidewalk
located at the front of the tavern at 146 E. Juneau Avenue on July 13, 2002
from 12:00 P.M. to 12:00 A.M. for “Harley Davidson Block Party and Parade”.

04 LIPSKI Myron L., Agt. for “Corpus Christi Congregatlon Request for temporary
extension of the Class «“B” Fermented Malt Beverage premise for “Corpus Christi
Congregation” to include the parking lot located at the rear and side of the

_church/school at 8607 W. Villard Avenue on August 4, 2002 from 1 1:00 A M. to
8:00 P.M. for “Corpus Christi Congregation Parish Festival®.



12

12

14

14

16

16

BOENNING, Elizabeth, Agt. for “Lola’s LLC”, Request for temporary extension for
the Class “B” Tavern premise for “Walker’s Pint” to include the sidewalk located
at the front of the tavern from June 27, 2002 to July 7, 2002 from 3:00 P.M. to
2:00 A.M. daily at 818 S. 2™ Street for “Summerfest”.

DIEZ, Rodrigo, Request for temporary extension of the Class “B” Tavern premisé .
for “La Casa Vieja” to include the street located at the front of the tavern at 1629
S. 10™ Street on September 1, 2002 from 9:00 A.M. to 12:00 A.M. for “Calle
Diez”. : ‘

JONAS, Sarah F., Agt. for “Ciao Cucina LLC”, Request for temporary extension
of the Class “B” premise for “Café LuLu” to include the parking lot located at the
rear of the tavern at 2265 S. Howell Avenue on July 13, 2002 from 1:00 P.M. to
9:00 P.M. for “South Shore Frolics - Frolic with LuLu”.

SEEBACHER, Sonja K., Request for temporary extension of the Class “B” Tavern
premise for “Home Bar” to include the sidewalk located at the front of the tavern
at 2659 S. Kinnickinnic Avenue on July 13, 2002 from 8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M.

~ for “South Shore Frolics Parade”.

BOYLE, Lucy A., Agt. for “Uncle Geo, LLC”, Request for temporary extension of
the Class “B” Tavern. premise for “Wonder Bar” to include the parking lot of the
tavern at 5520 W. Vliet Street on July 9, 2002 from 12:00 P.M. to 9:00 P.M. for a
tail gate party.

SATHER, Judith A., Request for temporary extension of the Class “B” Tavern
premise for “J & B’s Pub-N-Grill” to include the sidewalk located at the side of
the tavern and parking lot located at the rear of the tavern at 604 S. 64" Street
on July 20, 2002 from 11:00 A.M. to 9:00 P.M. for “Grand Opening”.



GRANTED BY COMMON COUNCIL - June 25, 2002

CLASS "D' BARTENDER - NEW

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1 , 2002 THRU DECEMBER 31, 2003

ANTONIO D BRASHEAR
JAMES P COOK

LISA M CARDENAS
ROBERT J BARRY .
PAMELA L KRUEGER
DAYA AHMAD

RICHARD T HOLTZ
RONALD J SCHUTTEN
DAVID J PASZKIEWICZ
‘JAMES R BROWN

" DANIEL R.IRACI
JAMES C CARNEY
MICHELLE S DUER
NICOLE C BURT
JAMES A JACQUES
GIUSEPPE A SAFINA
JENILEE M SACKMANN
REBECCA GOLDBERGER
LOLA B JAMES
ROCHELLE A RUPNICK
DUJUAN M SCROGGINs
STANLEY A BkZOZOWSKI
JEFFREY T GILLIAM

LARRY W VANCE

8152 W CLOVERNOOK ST
5013 N 51ST ST

2850 S LINEBARGER TE
9523 W ALLERTON AV
1978 S- 79TH ST

4452 W SUMAC PL

3950 N 60TH ST
3827 S AUSTIN ST
2955 N FARWELL AV
2659 N 11TH ST

7726 W PALMETTO AV
3613 Brﬁ MORRIS BL
3869 N 56TH ST

4903 N 57TH ST

4012 W VERA AV

8377 WOODGATE CT
2558 N ORIOLE DR
4714 W CALUMET RD
813 E LINCOLN AV A
1413 S 58TH ST

9575 W ALLYN ST #201
3934 E BIRCHWOOD AV
3336 N 37TH ST

6303 W CARMEN AV

PAGE 1

26009
26020
26021
26167
26213
26241

26259

26278

26282

26286

26301

26306

26313

26324

26326

26328

26331

26339

26340

26341

- 26353

26360

26363

26375



GRANTED BY COMMON COUNCIL - June 25, 2002

WILLIAM P TALASKA
KAREN L BAKER
ALAINA R BOGDONOVICH
THERESA Y SNOWDEN
RICHARD E HARDMAN
JOHN R JULIEN

DONNA K GARDNER
DAVID J STRATIL
MARLON D WILLIAMS
SARAH N RICHMOND
CATHLEEN R COCHRANE
TYWAUN G BOONE

LAURA K SMITH

SAMUEL W BERGSTROM
MONICA M WEST
ALFREDO GARCIA, JR
JOSH R STEIB
JESUSITA M MARTINEZ
STEPHANIE S HULTS
KATHERINE M JUCHEMICH
CHRIS A TUMMOND
HEATHER M BRUSNAHAN
PATRICK T MALINE
WENDY J JENSEN
ABDULAZIZ H CHAGANI

~JEROLD R JOHNSON

4613 N 57TH ST
3557 E SQUIRE AV
3628 S CALIFORNIA ST
5267 N 90TH ST #1
5237 N 55TH ST #4
6238 S NEW vokK AV
2534 W ROGERS ST
2534 W ROGERS ST
3068 A N 24TH PL

3016 N FREDERICK ST

2329 A N HUMBOLDT BL #A

6836 N 67TH ST

3847 N 76TH ST

5730 N BEL AIRE DR
2115 W BURNHAM ST
722 N 13TH ST #905
3360 N OAKLAND AV LQR
1231 S 15TH ST

1233 S 56TH ST #3

4237 S BURRELL ST

922 S 2ND ST

910 E MEINECKE ST
2639 A N BREMEN ST #A
1830 N OAKLAND AV #4
3220 S HIGHPOINTE DR

7849 W BECKETT AV
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26379
26395
26610
26612
266419
26426
26425
26426
26428
266430
266435
26637
26638
266439
26660
266442
26444
26446
266448
26649
266450
26651
266453
2664564
26456

26457



GRANTED BY COMMON COUNCIL - June 25, 2002

CAROLYN J VAN HANDEL
JEANE A SPERA

ERIKA M DE YOUNG
STACIE E WALERSTEIN
NICOLE L JOHNSON
PRAKASH P PATEL
CYNTHIA J STADLER
LINDSEY‘C SCHMITZ
MICHELLE K FANTA
JENNIFER R WARD
NOMAN M KHAN

KELLY L FRANKE
BABUBHAI V PATEL
MOHAN P MALHAN
KELLY L FUCHS

JOE H ROWSEY, SR
KARIN F HECHLER, JR
MICHELLE L BIELINSKI
JOHN 6 SKORZEWSKI
MAXCINE SIMMONS
AARON D KROLL
LAKHWINDER SINGH
THOMAS R BRENDEMUEHL
KERRY K BONUS
MICHAEL S BRADY

JONATHAN A PEKELNICKY

2862 E CRAWFORD AV
710 W GRANGE AV

7602 W GARFIELD AV
4707 W PARKVIEW DR

3306 S 12TH ST

10927 W WILD WOOD LA Blo02

1265 PARKWAY DR
2433 W MICHIGAN ST #9
406 EMMER ST

1979 S 15TH ST

4211 S 60TH ST #8
26011 W, RIVER PARK

1422 S 92ND ST #312

2226 W WISCONSIN AV #202

3352 N DOWNER AV
4841 N 57TH ST
2900 N PROSPECT AV
2950 STOWELL AV #H
4974 S 16TH ST

5139 W HEMLOCK RD

1901 N PROSPECT AV #501

6237 S 13TH ST #1
8304 NJSZND ST
1018 WEsTERN AV
1318 W QELLS #100

1134 W WELLS ST #2

PAGE 3

#46 DR N25

26459
26460
26461
26462
26463
26466
26467
26469
26471
26472
26475
26479
266481
26483
26485
26486
26488
26489
26490
26491
26494
26495
26496
26501
26502

26503



JARED M POTTER
KARIM M BHARWANI
SHEHNAZ K JIWANI
STEPHEN S WIKTOREK
ARACELI ROBLES
ANDREW T JAFUTA
MICHELLE R PHILLIPS
TONY D WOJTECKI
AARON A KONKOL

KARI M GUMM

KAREN J PROVO
ANGELA J SCHEUFELE
MELISSA MARCHAND
PAULA M FRECKMANN
JOSHUA R KLIEBE
KEITH A LICHTENWALD
BENJAMIN W MERRITT

LINDA R TREW

GRANTED BY COMMON COUNCIL - June 25, 2002

848 N 14TH ST #J

9535 W OKLAHOMA AV #111
9535 W OKLAHOMA AV #111
8821 S CLOVER CI

1561 S 22ND ST

906 E PEARSON ST #319
707 W FOX HUNT TE

4138 S HERMAN ST

1120 S 91ST ST

161 N 77TH ST

5618 W VLIET ST

21900 FOXHAVEN RN #1
2316 S CREEK DR W269
309 E SCHILLER ST

1409 N PROSPECT AV #401
7201 W NATIONAL AV

9926 W CONRAD ST

210 E LISA DR

CLASS "D"™ BARTENDER - RENEWAL

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1 , 2001 THRU DECEMEER 31, 2002

BARTEASH C TUCKER
ANITA GONZALEZ
NOOR SULTAN BABUL
EMILIO H RUBIO

MAXINE EVANS

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1 , 2002 THRU

4238 N §8TH ST

4962 W MEDFORD AV

4826 N CHRISTOPHER CT W176
1631 S 17TH ST

4703 N 35TH ST

DECEMBER 31, 2003

PAGE 4

265064
26505
26506
26508
26510
26511
26513
26514
26515
26516
26518
26519
26520
26533
26535
26539
265643

26565

25797
26455
26482
26512

26551



GRANTED BY COMMON COUNCIL - June 25, 2002

JONATHAN D MAYE-CATES

HOLLY B GWINN

CARL W CARSTENS

ALBERTA MADDOX

JAMAL A GHANNAM

ERIC M SCHOEN

KIMBERLY M MEADOWS

JoDI L MC éARTHv

WAEL A ABDELRAZZAQ
DIRECT

EFFECTIVE

APRIL 1 ,

TERRY T WATSON

STREET
EFFECTIVE JULY 1 ,
JOHN A LOVELACE

| STREET
EFFECTIVE JULY 1,
GARY W PEEL

1108 N MILWAUKEE ST #349
1850 A N WARREN ST #A
2802 N LEFEBER AV
6360 N WILLOW GLEN LA
6133 S 51ST ST #8
3362 N!:OAKLAND AV
2011 N 48TH ST
4156 S 72ND ST
4105 S LENOX ST
SELLER - NEW
2002 THRU MARCH 31, 2003
1909 W CLARKE ST
PHOTOGRAPHER - NEW
2002 THRU JUNE 30, 2003
3384 N 38TH ST
PHOTOGRAPHER - RENEHAL
2002 THRU JUNE 30, 2003
808 N VAN BUREN ST

PAGE 5

26257

26317
26452
26458
26664
26465
26470
26492

26499

2421

19

18



GRANTED BY COMMON COUNCIL - June 25, 2002
CLASS "D" BARTENDER - NEW

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1 , 2002 THRU DECEMBER 31, 2003

JAMES P COOK | A 5013 N 518T ST | 26020v
'LISA M CARDENAS 7285O.S LINEBARGER TE : ) 26021
RONALD J SCHUTTEN 3827 S AUSTIN ST 26278
JAMES C CARNEY 3613 B N MORRIS BL | 26306
DUJUAN M SCROGGINS ‘ 9575 W ALLYN ST #201 26353
JEFFREY T GILLIAM 3336 N 37TH sT ‘26363
ELEUTERIO COLON-RIVERA | » 2839 S HERMAN ST 26413
MONICA M WEST 2115 W BURNHAM ST 26440
JESUSITA M MARTINEZ 1231 S 15TH ST . 26446
STEPHANIE S HULTS 1233 S 56TH ST #3 - 26448
WENDY J JENSEN 1830 N OAKLAND AV #4 . 26454
ERIKA M DE YOUNG 7402 W GARFIELD AV 26461
CYNTHIA J STADLER 1265 PARKWAY DR 26467
MOHAN P MALHAN 2224 W WISCONSIN AV #202 26483
KELLY L FUCHS ' 3352 N DOWNER AV. 26485
JOE H ROWSEY, SR , : | 4841 N 57TH ST : 26486
JOHN G SKORZEWSKI 4974 S 16TH ST 26490
MAXCINE SIMMONS | 5139 W HEMLOCK RD | 26491
KRISTI D KAISER 2371 N 59TH ST | 26493
KARIM M BHARWANI : | 9535 W OKLAHOMA AV #111 26505
SHEHNAZ K JIWANI 9535 W OKLAHOMA AV #111 | 26506
STEPHEN S WIKTOREK | 8821 S CLOVER CI 26508
KAREN J PROVO 5418 W VLIET ST 26518
SANGIAM KHIDSUKHUM 5469 N 106TH ST | 26526

PAGE 1



GRANTED BY COMMON COUNCIL - June 25, 2002

CHRISTINE E BOTH , 539 N HAWLEY RD UPNO 26529
PAULA M FRECKMANN 309 E SCHILLER ST 26533
JOSHUA R KLIEBE 1409 N PROSPECT AV #401 26535
BRIDGET A CONNELLY 4811 BUFFSIDE DR 26538
KEITH A LICHTENWALD 7201 W NATIONAL AV 26539
'SANDRA J WROBLEWSKI 2307 W HALSEY AV 26546
SEAN T FITZGERALD 1910 E TROWBRIDGE ST | 26547
VIOLET M MC COY 2303 W GOLDCREST AV : : 26549
BENJAMIN J RIEDL : 5381 S TUCKAWAY CI #6 : 26552
JODI L VON SPRECKELSEN- 1430 S 80TH ST 26553
MICHELLE A BRETZEL | 5035 SAXONY LA | | 26554
NICHOLAS J GRATENAUER 1019 S 114TH ST 26555
DANIEL FLUYERAS 2837 N FREDERICK AV : 26556
TESSA J ROWLEE | 2495 N MARYLAND AV 26557
JESSICA A JOHNSON 4722 W WASHINGTON VI, 26558
ALISON L TACKER 953 N 15TH ST 26559
TERESA E VASICEK o 545 N 17TH ST #7 26560
LESLIE H ALEXANDER : 315 N 95TH ST #144 26561
CLARE E KUHNEN 610 E MASON ST #303 26562
YARA F APONTE 807 S 30TH ST 26565
ALEX L SCHEELS 5349 EASTWAY #2 | 26568
RYAN M QUINN - 2805 N 79TH ST , 26569
BRIAN J BERIGAN _ 8026 N 94TH ST ' 26570
MARIO A DIAZ 2556 S 15TH PL - 26572
MATTHEW O VAN LANEN 3367 N CRAMER AV : 26574
JOSEPH A KRAUTKRAMER 716 E OGDEN ST #308 26575

PAGE 2



GRANTED BY COMMON COUNCIL - June 25, 2002

ONTARIO JENKINS' 7933 N 64TH CT 26576
WAYNE E GRIMES 3450 N 58TH ST 26577
PATRICK C ORMSBY . 2100 N OAKLAND AV 26578
JAMIE A FRATERS 2524 N'HUMBOLDT BL 26584
ROBIN L MOGA v> v6648.S HOWELL AV | 26585
DEBORAH A WILSON o 1112 E PRYOR AV 26586
MIKHAIL I MUKHIN 1615 CEDAR ST | 26587

CLASS "D" BARTENDER - RENEWAL
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1 , 2001 THRU DECEMBER 31, 2002
ANGELA R BERTRANG 7 2226 S 23RD ST 26573
DARLENE TOOLEY A 2807 W MICHIGAN ST #101 26589
EFFECTIVE .JANUARY 1, 2002 THRU DECEMBER 31, 2003
KARLISHA Y MURRELL _ ' 6827 N DARIAN ST #1 26581
BOI-YEANOH T ADAMS ' 2308 UNIVERSITY AV #9 _ 26582
DIRECT SELLER - NEW
EFFECTIVE APRIL 1 , 2002 THRU MARCH 31, 2003

TERRY T WATSON 1909 W CLARKE ST : . 2421



- DENIED BY COMMON COUNCIL - JUNE 25, 2002
CLASS "D" BARTENDER - NEW

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1 , 2002 THRU DECEMBER 31, 2003

PATRICIA J GRIFFIN ' 5017 N 76TH ST - 25673
JOHN F LANGFORb, I1T A 3409 N 44TH ST 4 25864
LUKE J MICHALSKI | 1825 N ASTOR ST LOWR 26083
RODRIGO REYNOSA | © 825 W WASHINGTON ST 26098
ASTHASTA A DELGADO 2909 S ELLEN ST © 26321
MELISSA K PIASECKI 3106 W AMERICAN DR 26329

JUAN D WESS 313 W VIENNA AV 26364



